

# Novedo appoints Jonas Söderkvist as new CFO

Novedo Holding AB (publ) ("Novedo") has appointed Jonas Söderkvist today as the new CFO and member of the Group Management. Jonas will take on his role in the third quarter of 2024 and replace Lars Kvarnsund, interim CFO since December 2023.

Novedo has today appointed Jonas Söderkvist as the new CFO and member of Group Management. Jonas, who holds a Master of Science in Business Administration and Economics from the University of Gothenburg and a Master of Science in Applied Physics and Electrical Engineering from Linköping University, has many years of relevant professional experience, including as CFO of Envirotainer Group and Ramirent Group. In addition, Jonas has been CEO of Ramirent's Swedish and Danish operations and Investment Manager at Nordstjernan.

"I look forward to adding Jonas Söderkvist to Novedo and the management team. Jonas has broad industrial experience, and in addition, he possesses solid expertise, both in terms of company acquisitions and from listed companies. Experience and expertise that will be useful as we continue to develop Novedo and execute our growth strategy," comments Novedo's President and CEO, Per-Johan Dahlgren.

Jonas will take on his role in the third quarter of 2024 and replace Lars Kvarnsund, who has been interim CFO since December 2023.

## For more information, please contact:

Per-Johan Dahlgren President & CEO

per-johan.dahlgren@novedo.se

Mobil: +46 (0)705 97 06 44

#### **About Novedo**

Novedo is an industrial group of prominent B2B companies with a sound corporate culture, well-balanced service and product offerings, combined with a stable and diversified customer base in three segments: Industry, Infrastructure, and Installation & Services. The company has an active growth strategy and intends to continue expanding through further acquisitions and organic growth. For more information, visit www.novedo.se.





This information is information that Novedo is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-06-20 07:55 CEST.

### **Image Attachments**

Jonas Söderkvist incoming CFO Novedo

#### **Attachments**

Novedo appoints Jonas Söderkvist as new CFO